L11000059890

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
B. KOHR
MAY 25 2011
EXAMINER
- "ALIACH

Office Use Only

WAT 20

EXAMINER



900204387289

05/25/11--01003--004 **155.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

11 MAY 20 PM 2: 51

B. KOHR
MAY 2011

EXAMINER

1			· 1317 California		Phone: 850-222-CORP			
Pro-	,		P.O. Box 20396 Tallahassee, 🏚	32316 3Em	c: 850-575-2724 ail:, orders@advanced bsite: <u>www.advanced</u>	dincorp.	ZISONE A	
	; , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•				7	- 000g	
7	ME OF, ENTITY			*			A4.2)	
	- .						5	
	·				<i>:</i> .			
	,			FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
PICK ONE:						٠ .		
	CER	RTIFIED COP	Y PH	OTOCOPY		·	i	
FILING:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,					
CORP	ORATIONLLC	LIMITE	D PARTNERSHIP	GEN	ERAL PARTNERS	HIP		
	FICTITIOUS NAME	SERVICE	MARK/TRADEM/	ARKA	MENDMENT		, ,	
	FOR <i>EIC</i>	LIFICATI	ON	MENT LIEN				
	OTH	IER		, , -				
ETRIEVAL:								
: <u>:</u>	_GOOD STANDING CE	RT/C.U.S.	CERTIFIED C	OPYI	PHOTOCOPY.	• •		
	.Of <u>-</u>		·	·	 :	•		
POSTILLE/CEI	RTIFICATION	REQUEST						
·				:		•		
·	ountry					• • •		
راوع بيس المستسيرات المعاملين والعارات المسارات المستسيدة	Amount of Do	cuments		*. 	<u></u>	لیبرد در اساست فحاسیدر افایشترد در الهام افاههام مدر درمرد رامیسرده	ا میں ہے۔ اس میں مار	
is the end to instructionally also and removal state and compared	ander fråd frikaling, en uigs Vallangtingkandere åt I av forlåndid uings. Þeddlan	كالمواقع عدود في الاستخداد في الواقع الو 	ander i to a significant exceleration in these	Limited Committee of the			٠.	
	DATE	,	_ TIME	·			•	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A PRO'S PLASTERING OF TAMPABAY LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: A PRO'S PLASTERING OF TAMPA BAY, LLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 6214 Thonotosassa Rd., Plant City, Florida 33565

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: Until dissolved pursuant to its Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the Members. The name and address of the managing member is:

GREGORY LEE JAMES 6214 Thonotosassa Road

Plant City, FL 33565

ARTICLE V - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and

conditions of the admissions shall be: Additional members may be admitted only as

unanimously agreed upon by the Members as set forth in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VI - MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the

business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member

or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in

the limited liability company shall be: Only with the consent of all the remaining Members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Organization have been signed, as Managing

Member by: Gregory Lee James.

Dated this 20th day of May, 2011

Gregory Lee James

Managing Member

2

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20th day of May, 2011, by Gregory Lee James, who has produced a Florida Driver License as identification.

Jeffrey M. Lasman, Notary Public



3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: A PRO'S PLASTERING OF TAMPA BAY, LLC
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

GREGORY LEE JAMES 6214 Thonotosassa Rd. Plant City, FL 33565

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Gregory Les James

May 20, 2011 (Date)